Alameda
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Alpine
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Amador
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Butte
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Calaveras
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Colusa
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Contra Costa

Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Del Norte
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

El Dorado
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Fresno
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Glenn
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Humboldt
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Imperial
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Inya
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Kern
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Hal
Brown
Dem

65,863
46.54%
27.04%

59
33.52%
12.42%

1,325
41.81%
12.49%

5,620
37.97%
11.77%

1,320
36.45%
10.64%

319
36.46%
9.51%

36,556
39.58%
18.79%

753
37.86%
13.34%

4,590
40.52%
11.68%

19,712
45.40%
17.22%

625
37.43%
9.59%

4,391
37.63%
13.46%

2,058
24.00%
11.16%

486
36.99%
9.72%

9,933
38.63%
11.49%

Diane
Martinez
Dem

75,654
53.46%
31.06%

117
66.48%
24.63%

1,844
58.19%
17.38%

9,181
62.03%
19.23%

2,301
63.55%
18.54%

556
63.54%
16.58%

55,801
60.42%
28.69%

1,236
62.14%
21.90%

6,739
59.48%
17.15%

23,702
54.60%
20.70%

1,045
62.57%
16.03%

7,277
62.37%
22.30%

6,516
76.00%
35.32%

828
63.01%
16.57%

15,783
61.37%
18.26%

Chuck
Quackenbush
Rep-Inc

74,584
100.00%
30.62%

236
100.00%
49.68%

6,568
100.00%
61.90%

28,766
100.00%
60.24%

7,485
100.00%
60.31%

2,251
100.00%
67.13%

84,560
100.00%
43.47%

2,964
100.00%
52.51%

24,159
100.00%
61.49%

62,908
100.00%
54.95%

4,293
100.00%
65.86%

16,438
100.00%
50.38%

7,817
100.00%
42.38%

3,273
100.00%
65.49%

54,083
100.00%
62.57%

I nsurance Commissioner

Merton D
Short
Al

3,100
100.00%
1.27%

7
100.00%
1.47%

165
100.00%
1.55%

881
100.00%
1.85%

171
100.00%
1.38%

40
100.00%
1.19%

2,642
100.00%
1.36%

144
100.00%
2.55%

658
100.00%
1.67%

1,213
100.00%
1.06%

112
100.00%
1.72%

520
100.00%
1.59%

238
100.00%
1.29%

56
100.00%
1.12%

1,379
100.00%
1.60%

DaleF
Ogden
Lib

6,188
100.00%
2.54%

18
100.00%
3.79%

227
100.00%
2.14%

999
100.00%
2.09%

444
100.00%
3.58%

78
100.00%
2.33%

4,903
100.00%
2.52%

174
100.00%
3.08%

1,256
100.00%
3.20%

1,820
100.00%
1.59%

155
100.00%
2.38%

986
100.00%
3.02%

220
100.00%
1.19%

117
100.00%
2.34%

1,693
100.00%
1.96%
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Barbara
Bourdette
NL

6,376
100.00%
2.62%

14
100.00%
2.95%

183
100.00%
1.72%

1,011
100.00%
2.12%

237
100.00%
1.91%

47
100.00%
1.40%

4,512
100.00%
2.32%

158
100.00%
2.80%

740
100.00%
1.88%

1,957
100.00%
1.71%

137
100.00%
2.10%

962
100.00%
2.95%

416
100.00%
2.26%

101
100.00%
2.02%

1,670
100.00%
1.93%

Tom
Condit
P&F

6,949
58.99%
2.85%

14
58.33%
2.95%

128
42.81%
1.21%

608
47.10%
1.27%

227
50.22%
1.83%

21
33.87%
0.63%

2,484
44.74%
1.28%

109
50.46%
1.93%

468
40.80%
1.19%

1,761
55.59%
1.54%

41
27.15%
0.63%

1,188
57.84%
3.64%

560
47.42%
3.04%

60
43.80%
1.20%

751
39.53%
0.87%

Gary R
Ramos
P&.F

4,830
41.01%
1.98%

10
41.67%
2.11%

171
57.19%
1.61%

683
52.90%
1.43%

225
49.78%
1.81%

41
66.13%
1.22%

3,068
55.26%
1.58%

107
49.54%
1.90%

679
59.20%
1.73%

1,407
44.41%
1.23%

110
72.85%
1.69%

866
42.16%
2.65%

621
52.58%
3.37%

a4
56.20%
1.54%

1,149
60.47%
1.33%

Votes not
Cast in Race

54,865

18.39%

90

15.93%

818

7.16%

4,379

8.40%

1,645

11.70%

583

14.81%

28,191

12.66%

874

13.41%

4,759

10.80%

16,175

12.38%

898

12.11%

4,520

12.17%

3,120

14.47%

747

13.00%

13,008

13.08%



Kings
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Lake
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Lassen
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Madera
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Marin
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Mariposa
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Mendocino
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Merced
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Modoc
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Mono
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Monterey
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Napa
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Nevada
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Orange
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Hal
Brown
Dem

2,292
37.05%
14.32%

2,490
42.78%
18.18%

751
40.68%
11.67%

287,432
43.28%
22.57%

2,248
39.99%
11.63%

33,874
79.41%
49.27%

675
43.13%
11.97%

3,824
45.10%
18.62%

3,688
34.24%
13.27%

331
41.64%
10.97%

250
31.73%
8.88%

9,664
37.51%
16.24%

4,678
34.44%
15.33%

3,210
37.53%
10.77%

51,307
41.88%
12.08%

Diane
Martinez
Dem

3,895
62.95%
24.34%

3,331
57.22%
24.33%

1,095
59.32%
17.02%

376,651
56.72%
29.57%

3,373
60.01%
17.45%

8,784
20.59%
12.78%

890
56.87%
15.79%

4,654
54.90%
22.66%

7,083
65.76%
25.48%

464
58.36%
15.38%

538
68.27%
19.11%

16,100
62.49%
27.05%

8,906
65.56%
29.18%

5,344
62.47%
17.94%

71,203
58.12%
16.76%

Chuck
Quackenbush
Rep-Inc

8,614
100.00%
53.82%

6,559
100.00%
47.90%

3,903
100.00%
60.65%

512,684
100.00%
40.25%

11,993
100.00%
62.04%

21,653
100.00%
31.49%

3,344
100.00%
59.31%

8,420
100.00%
41.00%

14,310
100.00%
51.49%

1,905
100.00%
63.14%

1,736
100.00%
61.65%

28,370
100.00%
47.66%

14,200
100.00%
46.53%

18,517
100.00%
62.15%

266,246
100.00%
62.68%

I nsurance Commissioner

Merton D
Short
Al

223
100.00%
1.39%

236
100.00%
1.72%

155
100.00%
2.41%

12,870
100.00%
1.01%

292
100.00%
1.51%

454
100.00%
0.66%

112
100.00%
1.99%

446
100.00%
2.17%

305
100.00%
1.10%

86
100.00%
2.85%

50
100.00%
1.78%

699
100.00%
1.17%

537
100.00%
1.76%

335
100.00%
1.12%

6,685
100.00%
1.57%

DaleF
Ogden
Lib

240
100.00%
1.50%

340
100.00%
2.48%

155
100.00%
2.41%

25,510
100.00%
2.00%

377
100.00%
1.95%

1,512
100.00%
2.20%

167
100.00%
2.96%

709
100.00%
3.45%

469
100.00%
1.69%

74
100.00%
2.45%

88
100.00%
3.13%

1,329
100.00%
2.23%

733
100.00%
2.40%

888
100.00%
2.98%

11,521
100.00%
2.71%
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Barbara
Bourdette
NL

322
100.00%
2.01%

279
100.00%
2.04%

172
100.00%
2.67%

23,504
100.00%
1.85%

427
100.00%
2.21%

1,050
100.00%
1.53%

156
100.00%
2.77%

614
100.00%
2.99%

504
100.00%
1.81%

66
100.00%
2.19%

62
100.00%
2.20%

1,451
100.00%
2.44%

678
100.00%
2.22%

680
100.00%
2.28%

8,570
100.00%
2.02%

Tom
Condit
P&F

164
39.14%
1.02%

251
54.80%
1.83%

82
40.20%
1.27%

12,753
36.45%
1.00%

387
62.22%
2.00%

923
64.59%
1.34%

200
68.03%
3.55%

1,280
68.52%
6.23%

918
63.97%
3.30%

40
43.96%
1.33%

42
45.65%
1.49%

695
36.44%
1.17%

414
52.74%
1.36%

452
55.26%
1.52%

3,687
40.04%
0.87%

Gary R
Ramos
P&.F

255
60.86%
1.59%

207
45.20%
1.51%

122
59.80%
1.90%

22,236
63.55%
1.75%

235
37.78%
1.22%

506
35.41%
0.74%

94
31.97%
1.67%

588
31.48%
2.86%

517
36.03%
1.86%

51
56.04%
1.69%

50
54.35%
1.78%

1,212
63.56%
2.04%

371
47.26%
1.22%

366
44.74%
1.23%

5,522
59.96%
1.30%

Votes not
Cast in Race

2,081

11.51%

1,670

10.87%

906

12.34%

176,486

12.17%

2,100

9.80%

9,472

12.11%

618

9.88%

3,466

14.44%

2,218

7.39%

580

16.12%

596

17.47%

9,743

14.07%

5,159

14.46%

2,496

7.73%

70,973

14.32%



Placer
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Plumas
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Riverside
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Sacramento
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Benito
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Bernarding
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Diego
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Francisco
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Joaquin
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Luis Obispc
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Mateo
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Santa Barbara
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Santa Clara
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Santa Cruz
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Shasta
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Hal
Brown
Dem

6,747
41.93%
12.22%

700
37.33%
10.44%

35,024
47.04%
16.88%

43,053
42.01%
17.22%

1,222
29.53%
12.65%

29,569
38.95%
14.94%

68,876
41.09%
15.02%

37,845
40.21%
25.36%

12,931
42.02%
15.46%

7,369
35.52%
12.07%

27,532
42.39%
20.77%

11,724
39.09%
14.49%

54,588
42.21%
20.28%

10,614
38.49%
18.49%

4,226
40.97%
11.55%

Diane
Martinez
Dem

9,343
58.07%
16.93%

1,175
62.67%
17.52%

39,428
52.96%
19.00%

59,419
57.99%
23.76%

2,916
70.47%
30.19%

46,342
61.05%
23.41%

98,732
58.91%
21.53%

56,273
59.79%
37.71%

17,846
57.98%
21.33%

13,376
64.48%
21.91%

37,410
57.61%
28.23%

18,272
60.91%
22.58%

74,743
57.79%
27.77%

16,960
61.51%
29.54%

6,088
59.03%
16.63%

Chuck
Quackenbush
Rep-Inc

34,063
100.00%
61.71%

4,281
100.00%
63.83%

117,507
100.00%
56.63%

126,561
100.00%
50.61%

4,466
100.00%
46.24%

106,409
100.00%
53.75%

244,258
100.00%
53.26%

38,446
100.00%
25.76%

46,186
100.00%
55.20%

34,990
100.00%
57.33%

55,967
100.00%
42.23%

44,435
100.00%
54.91%

115,087
100.00%
42.76%

21,924
100.00%
38.19%

21,907
100.00%
59.85%

I nsurance Commissioner

Merton D
Short
Al

813
100.00%
1.47%

116
100.00%
1.73%

2,843
100.00%
1.37%

3,588
100.00%
1.43%

133
100.00%
1.38%

3,155
100.00%
1.59%

7,626
100.00%
1.66%

1,450
100.00%
0.97%

1,152
100.00%
1.38%

768
100.00%
1.26%

1,499
100.00%
1.13%

1,246
100.00%
1.54%

3,779
100.00%
1.40%

684
100.00%
1.19%

1,560
100.00%
4.26%

DaleF
Ogden
Lib

1,742
100.00%
3.16%

138
100.00%
2.06%

3,726
100.00%
1.80%

5,867
100.00%
2.35%

272
100.00%
2.82%

3,955
100.00%
2.00%

17,371
100.00%
3.79%

3,385
100.00%
2.27%

1,551
100.00%
1.85%

1,587
100.00%
2.60%

3,299
100.00%
2.49%

1,605
100.00%
1.98%

8,206
100.00%
3.05%

2,091
100.00%
3.64%

1,080
100.00%
2.95%
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Barbara
Bourdette
NL

1,117
100.00%
2.02%

113
100.00%
1.68%

4,315
100.00%
2.08%

4,516
100.00%
1.81%

301
100.00%
3.12%

3,924
100.00%
1.98%

10,431
100.00%
2.27%

4,483
100.00%
3.00%

1,477
100.00%
1.77%

1,254
100.00%
2.05%

2,970
100.00%
2.24%

1,679
100.00%
2.07%

5,831
100.00%
2.17%

1,870
100.00%
3.26%

714
100.00%
1.95%

Tom
Condit
P&F

573
41.76%
1.04%

85
46.20%
1.27%

1,765
38.05%
0.85%

3,324
46.98%
1.33%

120
34.38%
1.24%

1,647
35.80%
0.83%

4,606
40.70%
1.00%

3,317
45.08%
2.22%

1,354
53.69%
1.62%

921
54.43%
1.51%

1,587
41.09%
1.20%

926
47.08%
1.14%

3,265
47.15%
1.21%

1,844
56.46%
3.21%

402
39.14%
1.10%

Gary R
Ramos
P&.F

799
58.24%
1.45%

99
53.80%
1.48%

2,874
61.95%
1.39%

3,752
53.02%
1.50%

229
65.62%
2.37%

2,953
64.20%
1.49%

6,710
59.30%
1.46%

4,041
54.92%
2.71%

1,168
46.31%
1.40%

771
45.57%
1.26%

2,275
58.91%
1.72%

1,041
52.92%
1.29%

3,659
52.85%
1.36%

1,422
43.54%
2.48%

625
60.86%
1.71%

Votes not
Cast in Race

7,971

12.62%

1,103

14.12%

23,100

10.02%

25,366

9.21%

1,624

14.39%

27,027

12.01%

60,415

11.64%

49,917

25.06%

11,645

12.22%

9,869

13.92%

18,428

12.21%

10,911

11.88%

49,808

15.62%

9,417

14.09%

5,214

12.47%



Serra
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Siskiyou
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Solano
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Sonoma
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Stanislaus
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Sutter
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Tehama
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Trinity
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Tulare
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Tuolumne
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Ventura
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Yolo
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Yuba
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

State Totals
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Hal
Brown
Dem

147
40.38%
10.15%

1,454
39.44%
12.41%

11,151
36.10%
16.94%

23,346
45.83%
22.28%

8,283
34.38%
12.53%

1,644
37.62%
9.51%

1,787
40.48%
12.54%

501
39.51%
13.01%

4,966
31.99%
9.90%

1,615
33.86%
10.54%

21,664
44.63%
16.84%

6,113
37.17%
17.86%

1,341
41.52%
12.62%

996,356
42.58%
18.44%

Diane
Martinez
Dem

217
59.62%
14.99%

2,233
60.56%
19.06%

19,737
63.90%
29.98%

27,598
54.17%
26.34%

15,810
65.62%
23.92%

2,726
62.38%
15.76%

2,627
59.52%
18.43%

767
60.49%
19.91%

10,556
68.01%
21.04%

3,155
66.14%
20.59%

26,874
55.37%
20.89%

10,333
62.83%
30.18%

1,889
58.48%
17.78%

1,343,736
57.42%
24.87%

Chuck
Quackenbush
Rep-Inc

902
100.00%
62.29%

6,716
100.00%
57.32%

28,827
100.00%
43.79%

42,055
100.00%
40.13%

35,689
100.00%
53.99%

11,486
100.00%
66.41%

8,302
100.00%
58.25%

2,016
100.00%
52.34%

30,958
100.00%
61.70%

9,148
100.00%
59.70%

69,362
100.00%
53.91%

14,885
100.00%
43.48%

6,380
100.00%
60.04%

2,586,052
100.00%
47.86%

I nsurance Commissioner

Merton D
Short
Al

38
100.00%
2.62%

266
100.00%
2.27%

1,265
100.00%
1.92%

1,557
100.00%
1.49%

844
100.00%
1.28%

288
100.00%
1.67%

352
100.00%
2.47%

99
100.00%
2.57%

670
100.00%
1.34%

248
100.00%
1.62%

1,494
100.00%
1.16%

396
100.00%
1.16%

219
100.00%
2.06%

72,959
100.00%
1.35%

DaleF
Ogden
Lib

61
100.00%
4.21%

425
100.00%
3.63%

1,558
100.00%
2.37%

3,098
100.00%
2.96%

1,211
100.00%
1.83%

402
100.00%
2.32%

439
100.00%
3.08%

172
100.00%
4.47%

739
100.00%
1.47%

329
100.00%
2.15%

2,863
100.00%
2.23%

826
100.00%
2.41%

248
100.00%
2.33%

131,636
100.00%
2.44%
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Barbara
Bourdette
NL

35
100.00%
2.42%

254
100.00%
2.17%

1,389
100.00%
2.11%

2,861
100.00%
2.73%

1,053
100.00%
1.59%

356
100.00%
2.06%

323
100.00%
2.27%

113
100.00%
2.93%

1,020
100.00%
2.03%

287
100.00%
1.87%

3,316
100.00%
2.58%

582
100.00%
1.70%

237
100.00%
2.23%

113,877
100.00%
2.11%

Tom
Condit
P&F

22
45.83%
1.52%

168
45.53%
1.43%

784
41.28%
1.19%

2,688
62.91%
2.57%

2,239
69.69%
3.39%

153
38.83%
0.88%

183
43.36%
1.28%

103
55.98%
2.67%

532
42.09%
1.06%

396
73.20%
2.58%

1,185
38.24%
0.92%

577
52.41%
1.69%

112
35.78%
1.05%

72,535
45.53%
1.34%

Gary R
Ramos
P&.F

26
54.17%
1.80%

201
54.47%
1.72%

1,115
58.72%
1.69%

1,585
37.09%
1.51%

974
30.31%
1.47%

241
61.17%
1.39%

239
56.64%
1.68%

81
44.02%
2.10%

732
57.91%
1.46%

145
26.80%
0.95%

1,914
61.76%
1.49%

524
47.59%
1.53%

201
64.22%
1.89%

86,772
54.47%
1.61%

Votes not
Cast in Race

263

15.37%

2,024

14.73%

8,352

11.26%

14,642

12.26%

5,019

7.06%

1,653

8.72%

1,716

10.75%

595

13.38%

3,552

6.61%

1,211

7.32%

20,560

13.78%

6,494

15.94%

1,563

12.82%

802,695

12.93%





